TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM365162 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lance Hallmark		11/15/2015	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RNR Sushi Franchise, LLC
Street Address:	2015 Levert Drive North
City:	Mobile
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36607
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALABAMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86625648	BIG BUDDHA'S ROCK 'N ROLL SUSHI
Serial Number:	86631706	ROCK OUT WITH YOUR CHOPSTIXS OUT
Serial Number:	86630367	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 251-289-9787

Email: alexa@adamsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alexa Stabler

Address Line 1: 300 Dauphin Street, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Mobile, ALABAMA 36602

294-200 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexa Stabler **SIGNATURE:** /Alexa Stabler/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/09/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=20151204_13360799301#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0214

900346783

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lance Hallmark ("Assignor"), an individual whose address is 2015 Levert Dr., Mobile, AL 36607, is the owner of the following pending trademark applications ("Marks") before the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"):

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
BIG BUDDHA'S ROCK 'N ROLL SUSHI	86625648	05/11/2015
ROCK OUT WITH YOUR CHOPSTIXS OUT	86631706	05/15/2015



86630367

05/14/2015

WHEREAS, RNR Sushi Franchise, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company legally organized under the laws of the State of Alabama, whose address is 2015 Levert Dr., Mobile, AL 36607, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in the Marks, the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and the registration of the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks and the above-identified registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this assignment of rights and trademark registration in favor of the Assignee.

IT WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed.

ASSIGNOR

Lance Hallmark

Date: 1000 15, 2015

ASSIGNEE

RNR Sushi Franchise, LLC

Print: JUSEPH CRAGIALE

Date: NOU 15, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005685 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 12/09/2015